

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16915/2006

DROPODI ROY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSHURANCE COMPANY LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1 and last chance is over.

Despite order dated 9.12.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file corrected copy of the SLP for issuance of notice to respondent No.2.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that corrected copy of the SLP shall be filed during the course of the day.

Item No.29

Issue notice forthwith to respondent No.2 failing which office to place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

List again on 6.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj