

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16915/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in
3325/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FMAT No.

DROPODI ROY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Anima Kujurria, adv.
Ms. Shampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
prays for some time to file additional affidavit in
support of his submission that the High Court should
have condoned the delay of 777 days in filing the appeal
before the High Court. Let the needful be done within
four weeks.
List thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master