

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16915/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in FMAT
No.3325/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DROPODI ROY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference. The
special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master